STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2012 No. 2768

The Police and Crime Commissioner Elections (Welsh Forms) Order 2012

Citation and commencement

- 1.—(1) This Order may be cited as the Police and Crime Commissioner Elections (Welsh Forms) Order 2012.
 - (2) This Order comes into force on the day after the day on which it is made.

Commencement Information

II Art. 1 in force at 31.10.2012, see art. 1(2)

Welsh and English versions of forms

- **2.**—(1) Each of the forms set out in the Schedule is prescribed as the form of the ballot paper which must be used at a PCC election in Wales in place of—
 - (a) in the case of form A, the form specified by rule 19(1)(a) of the PCC elections rules (ballot paper: three or more candidates);
 - (b) in the case of form B, the form specified by rule 19(1)(b) of the PCC elections rules (ballot paper: two candidates only).
 - (2) In paragraph (1)—
 - "PCC election" means an election of a police and crime commissioner in accordance with Chapter 6 of Part 1 of the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011;
 - "PCC elections rules" means the rules set out in Schedule 3 to the Police and Crime Commissioner Elections Order 2012(1).

Commencement Information

I2 Art. 2 in force at 31.10.2012, see art. 1(2)

Home Office 30th October 2012

Damian Green Minister of State

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Police and Crime Commissioner Elections (Welsh Forms) Order 2012. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Sch. Form A substituted by S.I. 2022/1354 Sch. 4
- Sch. Form B substituted by S.I. 2022/1354 Sch. 4
- art. 2(1) substituted by S.I. 2022/1354 art. 7(2)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

Sch. 1 Pt. 2 modified (temp.) by S.I. 2023/1147 Sch. 2 para. 21(2)(4)Pt. 7